This product brief
provides an overview of
the Infrared Emitter /
Sensor offering including
product features and
applications.
1. Infrared Overview . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
2. VSCEL. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Bandw idt h ?D
uA v nm
IN-S32GTLS 330 60 390-700
IN-S63DTLS 280 60 390-700
* All product s available in clear  lens or  w it h Daylight  f i l t er
Em it t er  - 3 & 5m m  DIP
7
3m m  Lam p /  DIP Em it t er
Product
Nam e
VF Int ensit y Peak Em ission
Wavelengt h
?D (nm ) @(t yp)
MAX VA
V m W/Sr m A Deg
INL-3ABCMIR40 1.3 10 880 @20mA 100 40
INL-3AHIR15 1.2 12 940 @20mA 100 15
INL-3AHIR30 1.2 10 940 @20mA 100 30
INL-AIR30 1.4 12 850 @20mA 100 30
INL-4AMIR40 1.3 10 880 @20mA 100 40
5m m  Lam p /  DIP Em it t er
Product
Nam e
VF Int ensit y Peak Em ission
Wavelengt h
?D (nm ) @(t yp)
MAX VA
V m W/Sr m A Deg
INL-5ABCMIR40 1.3 13 880 @20mA 100 30
INL-5AHIR15 1.2 12 940 @20mA 100 15
INL-5AHIR30 1.2 12 940 @20mA 100 30
INL-5AIR45 1.4 16 850 @20mA 100 45
INL-5AMIR15 1.3 12 880 @20mA 100 15
Sensor  - 3 & 5m m  DIP
8
Product
Nam e
IC(ON)
Ee=1m W
@?D t yp)
Collect or -
Em it t er
Volt age
Receiving
Angle
Range of
Spect ral
Bandw idt h
?D
m A V deg nm
INL-3APT30 2.5@940nm 30 30 400-1100
INL-3ANPT30 2.5@940nm 30 30 700-1100
INL-5APT30 2.5@940nm 30 30 400-1000
INL-5ANPT30 2.5@940nm 30 30 700-1100
Product
Nam e
Peak
Wavelengt h
?D @(t yp)
Reverse
Volt age
Receiving
Angle
Reverse Light
Cur rent
VR=5V
Ee=1m W/cm 2
?=850nm
nm V deg uA
INL-3APD80 850 32 80 35
INL-3ANPD80 850 32 80 35
INL-5APD80 850 32 80 35
INL-5ANPD80 850 32 80 35
Phot o Transist or Phot o Diode
9
Spect ral Sensit ivit y
Am bient  Light  Sensor